The name, business address and telephone number of POSitouch LLC is 2202 N Irving 
Street Allentown, PA 18109, Telephone (888) 276-2108.  The program has been in continuous use 
by in the franchise store located in Falls Church, Virginia since 1995 and, as of March 15, 2023, is 
used in one hundred five (105) franchise stores. 

The POSitouch computer system will be used in your business for point of sale, time and 

attendance and inventory control management and credit card authorization.  The computer system, 
if used properly will collect data on sales, sales tax, employee hours and inventory sold.

[...]

franchises or company-owned outlets selling similar products or services under a different trade 
name or trademark within your exclusive territory, although we have no present intention of doing 
so. 

The minimum sales quota for this franchise is the greater of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
and 00/100 Dollars ($250,000.00) or the product of eight (8) times the first year’s annual rent for the 
franchise location.  You will be deemed not to have achieved the quotas if you fail to achieve the 
yearly gross sales figure stated above in any Two (2) consecutive years of the Franchise Agreement

[...]

another Ledo Pizza® restaurant which is to be physically located within Your Exclusive Territory. 

4. Ledo Pizza® Store Gross Sales Quotas. 

4.1 The annual Gross Sales quota for Your Ledo Pizza® Store designated 
hereinabove is the greater of (i) Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) or (ii) the 
product of Eight (8) times the first year's annual rent for Your Ledo Pizza® Store (hereinafter the 
“Gross Sales Quota”).  “Gross Sales” has the meaning set forth in Paragraph 26.2, below. 

4.2 You acknowledge that Ledo Pizza System has granted the franchise based